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①

Mold package type 8 element MR
KG1206-61

・Moving direction could detected for AB phase.
・Superior anti-noise for differential output drive.
・Wide range operating temperature.
・RoHS directive compliance.

Features

Parameter
Operating ambient temperature

Storage temperature
Applied voltage

Value
－40～125
－50～130

10

Unit
℃
℃
VＤＣ

Absolute maximum rating

Ta=25 ℃，Vcc=5 V 

Parameter Condition Unitmin typ max
Value

kΩ

％/℃

mV

mV
mV
mV

％/℃

1

0.2

2490
－10
－8.25
－5
55

－0.25

1.5

0.4

2510
＋10
＋8.25
＋5
85

－0.45

1.25

0.3

2500
0
0
0
70

－0.35

μV/Vcc
℃

Temperature coefficient
of resistance  

Median potential**

Temperature coefficient
 of offset voltage

Offset voltage

Peak to peak voltage***

Temperature coefficient
of Vpp

Vcc-GND

－

Input resistance* 

Electrical properties

Characteristics data (typ)

Style Taping
Net 3000pcs/reel

 Packing form

Dimension(unit: mm)
1.55

0.75

sensor chip

6.2

0.35

1.5

5
1.2

GNDGND

VccVcc

① ② ③ ④

－A －B

＋A＋B

⑧ ⑦ ⑥ ⑤

 Equivalent circuit

Notes: Data subject to change without notice. Make it demand 
specifications to our company, and make it confirm it about this 
contents when you do purchase, use and design.         2019. 8  
                                                                          

0.76
1.27

Recommended land layout(unit: mm)

5.5
1.3

*    Vcc pins and GND pins connected.
**   Average of top and bottm peak voltage.
*** Output of top and bottom peak voltage.

Magnetic field - peak to peak voltage　Vc c＝5V
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Manufacture and Sales

http://www.hkd.co.jp
KOHDEN Co., Ltd.
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Marking

C661Product No.
Lot No.

Company code


